

64091742PCR3001 (MAGNITUDE) Patient Advocacy Website Content

WHY IS THIS CLINICAL RESEARCH STUDY BEING DONE?

The MAGNITUDE Study is a Phase 3 randomized, placebo-controlled, double-blind study comparing a combination of an investigational medicine and standard treatment, to a combination of a placebo and standard treatment for men with metastatic prostate cancer.

AM I ELIGIBLE?

You may be eligible to participate in this study if you:

- Are a male, age 18 or older
 Have a diagnosis of metastatic prostate cancer (which means that cancer has spread to other parts in your body such as bones, liver or lung)
- Are willing to provide a blood sample and tumor tissue sample as part of the study

Before you participate in this study, a detailed description of the study, as well as possible risks and benefits, will be provided in writing in an "informed consent document" and discussed with you. You will be asked to review and sign the informed consent document prior to participating. Your medical history will be reviewed, and you will be given a study-required medical exam and have study-required laboratory tests such as blood draws.

STUDY DESIGN

The purpose of the study is to compare a combination of the investigational medicine to standard treatment versus a combination of placebo and standard treatment for the treatment of patients with metastatic prostate cancer. A placebo is an inactive treatment, sometimes referred to as a "sugar pill," that will be provided as capsules and will match the investigational medicine in size, weight, color, shape, and taste

Once enrolled in the study, feel free to discuss your investigational medication with the study doctor or research staff at any time during the study. Information collected during a clinical research study may or may not ultimately lead to the investigational medicine(s) being approved by regulatory health authorities.

Your participation in the study is voluntary and you can leave the study at any time. Compensation for time and travel may be available.

To learn more about this study and to find out if you may be eligible and if the study is being conducted at a site near you, please visit:

https://clinicaltrials.gov/ct2/show/NCT03748641?term=NCT03748641&rank=1